City of Somersworth One Government Way Somersworth, NH 03878



City Hall 603.692.4262 www.somersworth.com

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The City of Somersworth, NH, through the Office of the City Clerk, hereby announces that the:

City Council will hold a Public Hearing

during the City Council Meeting on **WEDNESDAY**, **JANUARY 8**, **2019** beginning at **7:00 p.m.** in the **City Council Chambers**, City Hall, One Government Way, Somersworth, NH on:

Ordinance No. 15-20 - To Amend Chapter 12, Streets and Sidewalks

Copies of the ordinance are available for review by the public in the City Clerk's Office at City Hall, or online at www.somersworth.com.

This notice is in accordance with RSA 91-A:2, Revised Statutes Annotated of the State of New Hampshire.

Trish Harris City Clerk

Date posted: January 2, 2020

Posted by: Trish Harris

City Clerk

Posted at: City Hall

Library Channel 22

Website: www.somersworth.com